PROLABS – 487652-B21-C
11GBd Active Copper SFP+ (Small Form Pluggable) Transceiver
487652-B21-C Overview
PROLABS’s 487652-B21-C Active Copper SFP+ transceivers are designed for operation in short connection using
Fiber Channel and 10G Ethernet networking equipment. It is integrated with Amphenol Spectra Strip SkewClear
cable, the completed assembly spans 15 meters and operates up to 11GBd. The transmitter pre-emphasis can be
configured to best compensate for different cable lengths. Active copper assemblies are typically used in
host systems that do not employ EDC.

 10G Ethernet
 10G Fiber Channel
Ordering Information
Part Code Description Length
487652-B21-C HP Compatible 10G SFP+ Active Cable 1m 1m
487655-B21-C HP Compatible 10G SFP+ Active Cable 3m 3m
487655-B21-5M-C HP Compatible 10G SFP+ Active Cable 5m 5m
487658-B21-C HP Compatible 10G SFP+ Active Cable 7m 7m
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Remarks
Storage Temperature TS  40  85 ℃
Supply Voltage VS  0.5  6 V